License Group Comments Text

10/24/2011

Licensee: GNJ ENTERPRISES LLC

DBA:

TIN CUP BAR & RESTAURANT

License #: 20110002214

10/24/2011 To CAO for adverse action for outdoor service at October 2nd event. \$500 matrix ponalty. CAR

10/17/2011 Processed refund. KX

10/11/2011 2011-7% Liquor Discount applied to full paid fee. \$328.00 refund due. LAB

10/05/2011 Received complaint from the District Council that food and beverages were served outside w/o the proper licenses. This activity was noted by several neighbors. Licensee talked to KS prior to the event and was told of the licensing requirements. CAR

09/13/2011 Left State application and certificate of insurance behind front counter for Joan Knippenberg to pick up and take to State at her request. Also placed printed license in envelope. JWF

09/12/2011 8 months refund of \$4,634.00 applied from old corp. (Debren Enterprises LLC) for 9/12/11 to 5/19/12 license period. Also paid \$1,185.00 to extend license from 5/19/12 to 7/15/12 to expire with liquor liability ins. LAB

08/25/2011 Orders issued obtain EH inspection approval and submit payment of \$1185 pro-rated license application fee (cover period from 05/19/2012 to 07/15/2012) with response date of 09/12/2011. NOTE: remaining balance of current license will cover fee from date of issuance of this license until 5/19/2012 (date of expiration of current license) per CAR. JWF

08/23/2011 No objections to lic. notification per Nhia Vang's office, Leg. Hearing Officer. JWF

08/04/2011 Rcvd. signed cond. affidavit and plan per cond. #3. Returned all tax returns to Joan. JWF

07/05/2010 License notification sent, 84M/ 35EM, response date 09/18/2010. JWF

**License Group Conditions Text** 

10/26/2011

Licensee: GNJ ENTERPRISES LLC

DBA:

**TIN CUP BAR & RESTAURANT** 

License #: 20110002214

1. The shared parking agreement, between the license premises and Horn Investments must be/remain in effect. The licensee shall inform the Department of Safety and Inspection (DSI), at least 60 days in advance, of any cancellation of this agreement. Licensee shall remain responsible for maintaining off-street parking requirements for the restaurant/bar, in compliance with the City's Zoning Ordinance.

2. Per City of Saint Paul Legislative Code 411.02, the definition of Entertainment A is, "Amplified or nonamplified music and/or singing by performers without limitation as to number, and group singing participated in by patrons of the establishment." (includes karaoke). Entertainment A license does not

allow for patron and/or performance dances.

3. Licensee shall provide a written plan to DSI detailing the implementation of an in-house training program to prevent the sale/service of alcoholic beverages to underage customers/patrons of the establishment. Information such as, but not necessarily limited to the following should be included in the plan: training method(s), frequency of training for owners and existing employee(s), how soon new employee(s) would be trained, etc.

4. The licensees and all employee(s) shall undergo a yearly Alcohol Awareness Training Program through an agency approved by the DSI, and all new employees shall be required to undergo training within four (4) weeks of starting employment. Licensee shall have proof of each employee who has completed this training on-site, which shall be available to DSI upon request.

## **ां**ड्राइड शुधुडार)

e   Contact   License   Cardholder	GNJ ENTERPRISES LLC	TIN CUP BAR & RESTAURANT	A resident state of the second state of the se
Address Licensee	Licensee Name:	<u>D</u> BA:	Sales <u>I</u> ax Id:

Find Now	OK.	Cancel	New Search	Help
----------	-----	--------	------------	------

	Reason	cense Prinfes	License Printed	License Printed	License Printed	All Requirements Met	icense Printed	License Printed	All Requirements Met	License Printed	
elin, denemin providinto hypericony constituta e citalia de constituta e constituta de constituta de constituta	tus		Licens	Licens	Licens	All Re	Licens	Licens	All Rec	Licens	
n dispersion metaligici po desti incidentata accentraçõe, casa desta da la desta de la desta desta desta desta	Status	Active	Active	Active	Active	Active	Active	Active	Active	Active	
Properties	License Type	Liquor On Sale - 181-290 Seats	Liquor On Sale - Sunday	Restaurant (5) - 151 and Over	Restaurant (D) - Add-on	Shared Parking Agreement	Alarm Permit (New)	Entertainment (A)	False Alarms	Gambling Location	
Add License	DBA	R & RESTAURANT	TIN CUP BAR & RESTAURANT TIN CUP BAR & RESTAURANT								
Copy Group		TIN CUP BAR &									
New Temp Grp	Licensee Name	GNU BNITERPRISES LLC	21004 GNJ ENTERPRISES LLC 0 GNJ ENTERPRISES LLC								
New Group	License # Tag #	0 100000					21004	<b>-</b>	de vie Salassania		

	1		<b>&gt;</b>						σž	<u>.</u>		a - constant and					
	GNJ ENTERPRISES LLC TIN CUP BAR & RESTAURANT	ents	Project Facilitator: ZANGS, LAWRENCE (LARRY) Adverse Action Comments				The second secon	10/24/2011 To CAO for adverse action for outdoor	service at October 2nd event. \$500 matrix ponalty. CAR 10/17/2011 Processed refund. KX	10/11/2011 2011-7% Liquor Discount applied to full paid fee. \$328.00 refund due. LAB				Conditions License Fee	\$0.00	\$23.00	\$59.00
1830	Licensee GNJ ENTERPRISES LLC DBA TIN CUP BAR & RESTAL	Requirements	or: ZANGS,				Comments:	CAO for advi	iber 2nd ever Gessed refur	1-7% Liquor efund due. L				Conditions	z	z	z
1220 PICE ST	Licensee G DBA T	Bond	Project Facilitator: ZANGS, Adverse Action Comments				License Group Comments:	10/24/2011 To	service at October 2nd event. \$50 10/17/2011 Processed refund KX	10/11/2011 2011-7% Liquor Dis fee. \$328.00 refund due. LAB	Licensee	Comments:		Expiration	12/31/2011	07/115/2012	07#5/2012
		Insurance						55117	Browse	1		Ö	87-7967	Effective	01/01/2011	09M 2/2011	09/12/2011
ग्रंडड रिजर जिंदडाइड	mmns	Lic. Types	C Unofficial		Direction:	Unit #:	monteres amilios de lainte fenancia matiliar attinuacional tros principal cultificio designa	Zip:			ES LLC	RESTAURANT	Bus Phone: (651) 487-7967	Class	ᅂ	ᅂ	z
7. 1950年7.	Hist	Licensee	/ C Licensee	: RICE	TS		STPAUL	MM	Lsc.	90	GNJ ENTERPRIS	TIN CUP BAR & RESTAURANT				(New)	ation
Proper	S E	License	• Property Street #:	Street Name: RICE	Street Type:	Unit Ind:	City:	State:	Ward:	Dist Council: 06	Licensee:	DBA:	Sales Tax Id: 2105672	License Type	False Alarms	Alarm Permit (New)	Gambling Location

License # 110002214

Save Changes to History 🔽

Cancel

충

He

C License Address Mail To Contact
 License Address Mail To Contact Properties... Mail License To: (651 - Mail Invoice To: Date TOWER ! Active TIN CUP BAR & RESTAURANT 운 (C)(G) (651) 487-7967 (651 Licensee GNJ ENTERPRISES LLC (651) 487-7967 Financial Hold Reasons Bus. Phone Requirements 1229 원(동 5년 Reason Non-Profit: Worker's Comp. 00,000,0000 Title OFFICER OFFICER 4101440 Bond DBA A.A. Training Rec'd: 00/00/0000 Other Licensing Agency Name / License Type License # Expiration First Name MAUREEN Insurance SIDER JOAN Discount Rec'd: ■ Properites For License TIN CUP BAR & RESTAURANT Last Name 06/16/2011 00/00/0001KNIPPENBERG Licensee | Lic. Types GNJ ENTERPRISES LLC 15/15/15/14/ 00000000 (1/17/15/1/5) 06/16/2011 00/00/0001FOSS Business/M06/16/2011 00/00/000 000000000 000000000 Inactive 2105672 Contacts for this Licensee Other Agency Licenses Addr. Type Active AA Contract Rec'd: AA Fee Collected: Licensee Name: 如差 Sales Tax Id: License တည် Other Other

음 Cancel 옺 Save Changes to History 🔽 License # 110002214

Contact Properties...

Background Check Required